
First Congressional District
Rockingham County

NEW HAMPSHIRE GOVERNMENT Name Address City, State, Zip Code Telephone Other Contact
GOVERNOR (2 year term 2017-2018)

Sununu, Christopher (R) 107 North Main Street, State HouseConcord, NH 03301 603-271-2121 website: governor.nh.gov
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (2 year term 2017-2018)
District 1 Kenney, Joseph D. (R) P.O. Box 201 Union, NH  03887 603-581-8780 Joseph.Kenney@nh.gov
District 2 Volinsky, Andru (D) 488 Shaker Road Concord, NH 03301 603-491-0376 Andru.Volinsky@nh.gov
District 3 Prescott, Russell E. (R) 50 Little River Road Kingston, NH  03848 603-271-3632 represcott@nh.gov
District 4 Pappas, Christopher C.  (D) 629 Kearney Circle Manchester, NH  03104 603-271-3632 cpappas@nh.gov
District 5 Wheeler, David K.  (R) 523 Mason Road Milford, NH  03055 603-672-6062 David.Wheeler@nh.gov
STATE SENATOR (2 year term 2017-2018)
District 21 Clark, Martha Fuller (D) 152 Middle Street Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-271-6933 martha.fullerclark@leg.state.nh.us
STATE REPRESENTATIVES (2 year term 2017-2018)
District 25 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 1 Pantelakos, Laura (D) 528 Dennett Street Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-436-2148 lcpantelakos@comcast.net
District 26 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 2 McBeath, Rebecca (D) 243 Middle Road Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-834-3291 NHStatehouse@gmail.com
District 27 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 3 Somssich, Peter (D) 34 Sweet Avenue Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-436-5382 Staterep27@myfairpoint.net
District 28 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 4 Ward, Gerry (D) 16 Nixon Park Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-436-6142 ward4staterep@gmail.com
District 29 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 5 Gordon, Pamela (D) 215 Washington St. Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-319-8398 Pamela.Gordon@leg.state.nh.us
District 30 - Representing Portsmouth Wards 1,2,4,5 Cali-Pitts, Jacqueline (D) 40 Bedford Way, #112 Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-431-7657 cali0917@aol.com

Le, Tamara (D) 92 Walnut Avenue North Hampton, NH  03862 tamaranle@gmail.com

REPUBLICAN PARTY CHAIR Formella, John 939 Maplewood Avenue, Unit 1 Portsmouth, NH 03801 850-375-1707 jmformella@gmail.com
DEMOCRATIC PARTY CHAIR McCray, Laurie 15 Haven Road Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-433-5594 lauriemccray@myfairpoint.net

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

UNITED STATES SENATOR (6 year term)
Hassen, Maggie (2017-2022) (D) B85 Russell Senate Office Bldg. Washington, DC  20510 202-224-3324 website: hassen.senate.gov 
Shaheen, Jeanne (2015-2020) (D) 506 Hart Senate Office Bldg. Manchester, NH 03101 603-647-7500 website: shaheen.senate.gov

REPRESENTATIVES IN CONGRESS (2 year term)
District 1 Shea-Porter, Carol (2017-2018) (D) 660 Central Avenue Dover, NH  03820 202-224-3121 website: shea-porter.house.gov

District 31  Representing Portsmouth Ward 3, and 
Greenland, Newington and North Hampton
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